WSl U, B-482

Farm Frank McBee
APl #L47 -001 - 1723

Date February 23, 1982

FOKM V- p,
(Obverse) //ﬁ/ //

(Revised 3-81)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA _
OFFICE OF OlL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF "MINES

01l AND GAS WFI1l PFRMIT APPIICATIQN

WELL TYPE: 0il L. Cag-X%d

(1f "Gas'", Production XX/ Underground storage / Deep / Shallow XX/
LOCATION: Elevation: 1494 Watershed: Typart Valley River
District: Philippi County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi 7.5 Min.

J & J Enterprise Inc. %
WELL OPERATOR Berry Energy Consultants & Mgrs. DES|GNATED AGENT Berry Energy Consultants & Mgrs

Address P.0. Box 5 (Locatlonﬁlth Floor Union National Bank Building
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301
OIL AND GAS ) ¢
ROYALTY OWNER Frank McBee Louise Heimel - COAL OPERATOR  Mined out
Address - Rt 2 12700 SW Fielding Rd ~ Address
Philippi WV Oswego, Oregon 97034
Acreage 47 ; : -
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Frank McBee NAME Frank McBee
Address Rt 2 - Address gy, o
Philippi, WV 26416 Philippi, WV 26416
Acreage (47 NAME Jouise Heimel
Address_ 12700 S. W. Fielding Road
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: _ Oswego, Oregon 97034
NAME N/A
Address . COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME
Address

OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:

NAME Robert Stewart 2\ o 0 W &
-Address_p, 0. Box 345 oot ng - s hohe
Jane Lew, WV 26378 g B AR ol

Telephone 884-7782

The undersigned well operator is .entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the
above location under a deed / lease XX / other contract / datedNov. 7 , 1979 ,
to the undersigned well operator from Marie Gall, et al .

TO: W. B. Berry

(If said deed, lcase, or other contirzet has Leen recorded:)

Recorded on Nov. 21 , 1979 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

Barbour County, West Virginia, in 0G 82 Book at page 395. A permit is
requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drillxx / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
i Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The zbove named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
cbjection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept
Copies of this Permit. Applacatlon and the enclosed plat and rqc]amatJOnrplan have been
mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the‘ébove named coal ‘operator, coal own-
er(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Applicatio
to the Department -of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

|PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL J & J Enterprise Inc. %
wEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: Berry Energy Consultants & Mgrs.

Well Operator
WiST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION ! By: l/%f;15%521232£é¢¢
11613 WASHINGTON ST., E. ; y >
«CHARLESTON, WV 25311

: e~ Zor—
LTclephone - 304/348- 309?1-"‘@7 BOND et




romm IV-Z

(Reverse) 1/471/,

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF-KNOWN) S.W. Jack Drilling Company

Address P.0. Box 48

Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty

Estimated depth of completed well 5400 - feet. Rotary xx/ Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 140' & 100feet; salt, None feet.
Approximate coal seam depths:100' & 140" .

Is coal being mined in this area: Yes / Noxxx /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM : |
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS _|FOOTAGE INTERVALS [CEMENT FILL- PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight For Dril- Left in|{UP OR SACKS
Size |Grade |per ft [New |Used] ling |- Well Cublc ft.

Conductor |11 3/4 API a2# X 30! 39" CTS Kinds

Fresh water! ' |

Coal | ISizes

Intermed. [g s5/g| app | 24# X 1350" 1350 To Surface '

Production | 4% API 10# X 5000 5000' - |300 Sks. Pepths set

Tubing | |

Liners . Perforations:

‘ ' | Top Bottom

|
!

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (i1) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code 822-4-2, (i1i)
Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
§22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well. . ' :

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in comnection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCO

RDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE

4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
T drilli
/ VED FOR _ "8 . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF CPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY 11-23-82
e

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal ounmer
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code £22-4-20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has -examined this proposed well -location. - 1f a mine map exists which covers the
area of the well locatlion, the well location has been added to the mine map. - The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided the
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and

the governing regularions.

Date: S L o'y

By:

lts:




IV-9 REVERSE

REV 8-81)
ATTACH OR PHOTOCQOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Philippi 7% Min. Well Sita @
e Access Foed ———
i \

" WELL' STTE PLAN

/ £
Sketch tomclude well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. - 3 '

LEGEND
Property boundary - W § Diversion “SSAANANNNANNNCC-
BOan = e T e Spring O—>
Existing fence x X Wet spot &Y |
_ Planned fence e o B Building Hl]- ~ :
~| Stream o TN G s Drain pipe O—p=— 0=
;_." _:_Om.?—:di@ TS ey coedy 4 waterway .,C.—i:—.__'o ——

Location to be cut on 2:1 slope - Slope of well road 100,
All culverts, diversion ditches, open ditches and cross drains to be maintained

after construction is completed:




Iv-9
(Rev 8-81)

J & J Enterprises, Inc.
OOMPANY NAME c/o Berry Energy Consultants

Bepartmerd of Sines
‘@il und Gas Biwision

Address P.0. Box 5, Clarksburg, WV 26301

Telephone 62 2—321-50

LANDOWNER Marie Gall

Revegetation to Eéigarried out by

S. W. Jack Drilling Company

February 18, 1982

B-482

DATE
WELL NO. .
API NO." 47 - o&)- /723

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

DESI@WATED AGENT Berry Energy Consultants
Address P.0. Box 5, Clarksburg, WV 26301

Telephane 622-3450 -

SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Tygarts Valley-
(Agent). _

/
This plan has been reviewed by /

/ 7
(i/él.ilﬁtg*_ SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plaﬁ%

s AanTo /
)'(36 2 o TS

(Da;
J //Lé W/L’V\_/'

7

ACCESS ROAD
Structure Culvert ()
SPacing ) 12" 0.D. - Min.
Page Ref. Manual 1-8
Structure Open Ditch (B)
Spacing =
Page Ref. Manual B h i
Structure Cross Drains - . ()

o

90"

B oa e i e s

Page Ref. Manual

(SCD Agent)
LOCATION

Structure (1)

Diversion Ditch

Material Earthen

Page Ref. Manual

Structure Rip Rap

(2)

Material

Rock £

Paée»Ref. Manual

Page Ref. Mamial

All structures should be inspebted regularly and repaired if necessary. All

commercial timber is to-be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be .
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION

© Treatment Area.;

Lime 3 . Tons/acre
" aor-correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer gq( 1bs/acre

—-—-— — —710-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch 2 Tons/acre
éééd;rk§wiall Fescue 30 lbs/acre
' Dot Biye 10 lbs/acre

Birdsfoot 1o Jbs/acre

Treatment Area II

Lime 3 Tons /acre
or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600.._— -~ _— _ -. lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent)

Malch - v N .. Tons/acre -

Seed* Ky Tall Fescue- - 30lbs/acre
Dom-Rve ]_.leS/aCIE
Birdsfoot 10lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

NOTES: Please request landowmers'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.
Attach separate sheets as
necessary for comments.

E

PLAN PREPARED BY Fx Ry Lor ey éa/.n'/z.zmxaf

. ADRESS AP0 Lox L

,/4/4,/”/% L 26 287
C2 2~ T A2

PHONE NO.




[ 0
Berry €nergy Consultants €5 Managers, Inc.

ELEVENTH FLOOR
UN'ON NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
POST OFFICE BOX 5
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 2630l

W. B. BERRY March 5’ 1982 PHONE: 304/622-3450
PRESIDENT

CERTIFIED MAIL

Frank McBee
REle 2
Philippi, WV 26416

RE: Well B-482

Philippi District

Barbour County
Dear Mr. McBee:
This Corporation, as operator for and on behalf of J & J Enterprises, Inc.
has scheduled the drilling of a Benson test well, identified as well B-482
at a location as indicated by the attached Department of Mines well loca-
tion map.
As required by state statute, we are obligated to advise you of the
proposed well, thus affording you an opportunity to review the location
as it relates to your mining activities, if any, and then to subsequently
indicate your objection or acceptability of the proposed drill site.
We would particularly appreciate an immediate outline of your objections,
if any, as required by the Department of Mines, which under the statute,

however, affords you 15 days for reciting a detailed protest.

Yours very truly,

W. B. Berry
WBB:mac
Enclosure

cc: WV Department of Mines




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL (HANGE, ETC.
WATER FRACED: MAY 20, 1982

First Stage; 3rd Elk, 10,000,80/100, 70,000, 20/40 with 762 Bbls. water

Second Stage; 2nd Elk, 10,000, 80/100, 70,000, 20/40 with 757 Bbls. water

PERFORATIONS: 3rd Elk; 4527-4539 - 14 holes

2nd Elk; 4368-4379 — 14 holes

WELL 10OG
. REMARKS )
FORMATION QOOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET pOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fre
and salt water, coal, oil and g

Clay & Fill 0 : 10
Sand & Shale 10 50 =
Coal 50 55 Coal -
Sand 55 70
Coal 70 73 Coal
Sand 73 90
Coal 90 96 Coal
Sand 96 115
Shale 1115 130 :
Sand -130 290 Water @ 255' — 4" - Stream.
Coal ©290 293 Coal
Sand & Shale 293 945
Little Lime 945 995
Red Rock & Shale "995 1035
Big Lime 1035 - . 1180
Shale & Sand 1180 1435 Water @ 1435' - 7" stream
Gantz 1435 1475
Sandy Shale 1475 2715 Gas Ck @ 2457' - No Show
Sand & Shale 2715 3760
Benson 3760 3780 Gas Ck @ 3553' — No Show
Shale = 3780 4000
1st Elk 4000 4240
2nd. Elk 4240 4400
3rd Elk 4400 4840
Sand & Shale 4840 4915 TD 7-7/8 Hole

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

J & J Enterprise Inc. %

Berry Enerpgy Consultants & Mprs.
Well Operator

By:
Date: g;’/fz__ &
s

Note: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
dctailed geological record of all formations, including
0al, encountered in the drilling of a well."




IV-35 ) . Date May 11,1982
(Rev 8-81) ; Operator's

" of ﬁﬂﬁi lau'ggﬁa Well No. B-482
m@@@nv tpnrim.exd of cﬁ{mrs Farm Frank McBee
JANa 8 1983 @il and QS;; Bivision API No. 47 - 001 - — 1723

oL DI AND GAS Dl B LL ovmp:égR S REPORT
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal [/
(If "Gas," Production X/ Underground Storage / Deep >/ Shallow X /)

LOCATION: Elevation: ..1494' Watershed Tygart Valley River

Dist_rict; Philippi. County Barbour Quadrangle Philippi 7.5

J & J Enterprise Inc. %
QOMPANY Berrv Energl\)r Consultants & Mgrs.

ADDRESS P.0. Box 5, Clarksburg,-WVa 26301 Caging st if 1 1ete Cf:i?nzp
ESIGEED JEST Ll Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS SAME P : _
SURFACE OWNER Frank McBee 236X None None
ADDRESS Rt. #2, Philippi, W. Va. 26416
13=10"
MINERAL RIGHTS UWNER Frank McBee, Philippi Wva 9 5/8
& Louise Heimel, 12700 SW Fielding Rd.
s i 4 i ~ - 8 5/8 1496.15 1496.15% To Surfacg¢

B ;. Osw'ci%c]): OI‘e}%?n 97034
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR 5 WORK p.

5 : 7
St P 6 BxHjB}RESS Jane Lew, WVa. 26378

5 1/2

PERMIT ISSUED March 23, 1982

2 & 1/2 4604 4604 200 Sks,
. - 3 50/50 PQ
DRILLING COMPLETED 5_4-82 ; _

2 10 Sks.Gel.

IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY-HOLE ON d
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR ~ |Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED 1 used
ON
GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Haverty ; Depth 5400 e

Depth of campleted well 4915 feet Rotary *X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 140 & 100Pcet. salt  pone feet

Coal seam depths: 50-55,70-73,90-96,290-293 Is coal being mined in the area? XX

OPEN FLOW DATA 3rd Elk . 4527-4539
Producing'formatiori 2nd Elk Pay zone depth 43684379 feet “
Gas: Initial open flow No Show Mcf/@  0il: Initial open flow N/A  Bhl/d N
Final open flow 852,000  Mcf/d Final open flow /A Bb1/d _
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

\
N
Static rock pressure 1650# psig(surface measurement) after 14 s shut 5V
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation : Pay zone depth ' feet
Gas: 1Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reversc side)



0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES mg@gav@@

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
APR 3 0 1982

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No.C2/~ /723 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
: CASING AND | USED IN LEFT N | EACKERS
Comwny(;};‘.f/;/,z—i PR, e S TUBING ., DRILLING WELL ]
|
? / ; 7 " Size |
Addrc:i///‘? Z)-KLC; By /Z Z !
| |
2 L . 16 } | Kind of Packer.
Farm ﬁ)q-/t//( MC.' ,/’)ge/ [
13
/ Sl 2T 2 ' ' ;
Well No 2 %? o 10 | I i Size of
|
FORY ) | .
Nistrict. //‘f/ //' PPJ Countyﬂ[qz Beod = 84 | :
| |
|
e F -5 2 654 Depthsete .o oo
Drilling commenced ‘7/ i
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth— | ‘ ? Bart. bon
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom...._.__-
i d Pert.
[nitial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch ey, s bl
, Perf. bottom ______
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Merec. in_____Inch -
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.—_____Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names ij //L/i '37@’:\; k« 7:'6 = / (//

Remarks: =N ==
L D

=7

/7[‘,;2 . N @La ﬁz){/ﬂ//f/;(/zx/L

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No : Well Ne

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
=== = S-S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oG-11

- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECEIVED

JAN 21 1983
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORB&%%‘?R.?M@%%&S\L%“

Permit No ﬂﬂ/’ /72 3 Oil or GQ% Well\
(KIND)
l
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
CompanyJ;/;Z ,(Z;z/féZ?)?/’sS e S TUBING DRILLING WELL
,7 A ) % .
ssinm_ (22 R LS BURE 8 | |
4 @ 16. Kind of Packer
Farm_ /Kﬁ iF e/ /C M ﬁ’ el
13
B o e
Well No 5 % 10 | Size Ofcccpnieiann
AR e -~ |
District//é// // ot o § Countyﬁﬁzk Bouv R 8Y,
— 6% , Depth set___
Drilling commenced 4% 2 e ‘I
53/16
Drilling complet Total dept 3 Phst, top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Liners Used Pert. top
. Perf. bottom___
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

iRock pressure lbs hrs.

Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. [ COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names
SES W BrBR S mrews s, Peorr D

;:/r:az %(,”/4 T A TS

/=25~ 53

(ke AZ A~

AefzlR Sdo./-

S~

DISTRICT wrLL INSPECTOR



Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Noe. Well Ne
COMPANY. 5 ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
m ERETRTRE L

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
cuum—rméxum WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST

e e e RN S R e SRR e e mmn

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



? plo el
Wgﬁf e

L -4-FD

DATE

L STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA lJi
DEPARTMENT OF MINES L‘é‘"
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAY 1
' REPORT _ (&% o0
INSPECTOR'S WELL DEPT. oF MINES
Permit Noﬂﬂ/./7z > Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
) o CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
Companyﬁc;/,é/t/ﬁ' . PL S €~ b R b !
i
address__ /R BKS Bop & Sise |
. b
— ‘ 16 Kind of Packer________
N e O A A r
7 13 !
- 45 2— :
Well No E y 10 | Size of
p * », 7
DistricLFj%_// PP/ Countygﬁ ZE&L//Z— 8V, ‘
-2 ~-5 2— 6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced 17‘ Z
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ - Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom__________
i d Pert,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch | Liners Use ert. top—
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Ol bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks: J— 270 > — \5-' '/ & e //'d/f 7/"” ,./
(Tom Ploat1w 7 21 SfraRre a0 F

Py 7Tl HAV Clespe 7S foSeeD

-~

=

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form <o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Welil Ne
COMPANY. ; ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
R AR R T T e T S SR N O R N
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
. : s .
T

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

D{STRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. 20 /- /7773 Oilor Gas Well ____
(KIND)
; A2 | . |
company () 2l Lo Z s s TREET | e | RN ok
Size
Address____
7 16 Kind of Packer.
F‘.rm__;@zzf % < &”& }
) 13
Well No Z/A W’Z 10 | Bizesofic cowimgs,
AT . 7 , P

Distric County%’ Z. %’/4 T 81

6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced

53/186

o leted
Drilling complet Total depth______ 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow. e /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used Fert. top
: Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT ~_Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

N Wl Liege sently oE Lol O [Ga24 1983

[ Zeer /LG 5

Cil & GAS DIVISICN

CIOT e AR
D;-rjic OF ViIINES

S v
/7 \/42/

C~DisTRICT WELL INsPECTOR



Form <6 . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used___
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ; Location
Ly E R
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT

B e e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



-

MAR 2 8 1983

OIL AND GAS D‘\HJEC,N

State af MWest Wirginia

2 = TMENT OF MINZS
Bepartment of fMines W DEPAR
@il and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

February 15, 1982

ROBERT STEWART

01
f ¥ 8/3 PERMIT NO: __ 47-001-1723
/i} W, € J & J Enterprise Inc. % Be
/l COMPANY : Enerqy Consultants & lMgrs.
5 /// ' FARM: _ Frank McBee

WELL NO: No. B-482
DISTRICT: philiopi

COUNTY: Barbour

Dear Sir:

Please make a FINAL INSPECTION within thirty (30) days of the well described

above, or submit a STATUS REPORT - stating why this well can't be released at

this time.
Very truly yours,

f%—*@/ O Libacty

Shirley A. Daniels

TS/ sd




BARTON B. LAY, JR.
DIRECTOR =5

J & J Enterprises, Inc.
P. 0. Box 48

Stde of West Birginia

gzparimzrd of cq{ims

@il uny Gas Biision
Charleston 25305
June 13, 1985

THEODORE M.

STREIT

ADMINISTRATOR

_Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201
In Re: Permit No: 47-001-1723
Farm: Frank McBee
Well No: B-482
District: Philippi
County: Barbour
Issued: 3-23-82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned welil has been received
in this orffice. Only the column checked below aprilies:

The well designated bv the above captioned permit number has been relezsed
under your Blanket Bond.

Plezse return the enclosed cancelled single bond which coversd the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety coapany who executzsd
said bond in your behalZ, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation rezuirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Secrion 2, the above captioned well

XXXXX ill remain uncer bond coverage for life of the well.
Verv truly yours,
7;;:/_/} ./%
Theodore M. Streit, Adoinistrator
Dept. Mines-Qffice of 0il & Gas
TS/



ECEIVE])

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JUN1 1 1985
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEPT- OF MlNEs

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No. 001-1723 : County Barbour
Company J & J Enterprises, Inc. District Philippi
Inspector PHILLIP TRACY Farm Frank McBee
Date October 7, 1983 Well No. B-482 Issued 3-23-82
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification prior to starting work _4__ S Aty
25.04 Prepared before drilling to prevent waste _jé; I
25.03 High-pressure drilling __5:_ i
16.01 Required permits at wellsite - R
ﬁ.OB Adequate fresh water casing * < o
15.02 Adequate coal casing o .
15.01 Adequate production casing ___f__ .
15.04 Adequate cement strength _fi_ P
23.02 Maintained access roads _f;_ s
25.01 Necessary equipment to prevent waste _L_ ro
23.03 Reclaimed drilling site l_ T,
23.04 Reclaimed drilling pits . o
23.05 No surface or underground pollution _(_ _
7.05 Identification markings 44;_ LT

COMMENTS :

1 have inspected the above well and have found it to be in compliance with the rules
and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West
rginia, and the well can be released from the permitted work.

DATE: &~ ¥~ .S~




FERC-121

APl well number:
{1f not assigned, leave blank.

14 diqits.)

47 -001 -}1723 -0000

Type of determination being sought:

Agency Use Only

Date Recerved by Juris. Agency

AUG 301982

Date Received by FERC

[
|
|
|
(Use the codes found on the front | 103
of this form.) |  Section of NGPA Category Code
3
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 n 2.0 above.) { _ 4539 = feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of I .
appiicant: (35 letters per line Il J & J Enterprises, Inc, 009480
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seiier Code
avasilable, leave blank.) . P O, Box 697
|
tregt.
| Indiana PA 15701
{ City State Zip Coae
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b)) I Philippi
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for fieid : Barbour WV
name.) 1 County State
{b) For OCS wells: :
| N.A,
l Area Name Block Number
|
| Date of Lease:
| ] S N R W
o Mo Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number :
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.) : B-482
{d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name 1
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) . ! .
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | '
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | " .
maximum. |f code number not | Consolidated Gas SUPP]-Y Corp. 004228
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
i
(b) Date of the contract: |
| [T U S S I
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated total annual production :
from the well: | Million Cubic Feet
I
1]
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
1
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 ] S/MMBTU
decimal places.) | 2 6—6—-2- —Q;l——s —_—,— — — 2.940
8.0 Maximum lowful rate: }
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 S/MMBTU
decimal places.) } 2_-6_.6_..2_ _9..2__2_8 TN Y —— _2-.9__4._0
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
|
I
|
|
|

Rlchard,l\ Kline

Secretary

Name Title
(b iyt ik

Signature 1

8/27/82 (412) 349-6800

Date Application s Completed

Phone Number

FT7900206/2-2



SARTICIPANTS: oate:__ JAN 61983

WELL OPERATOR: A e.\ak Ew‘mrer ses \nc,

FIRST PURCHASER: _C_ms_o_\;m_ﬁ:z:_sﬁ‘:_\ﬁ_gav

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division

Usa Abovae File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Wall

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

BUYER-SELLER

No480

00D 4228

/50 //Z/////'c;r &7/;{4 o —2—> /’f

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER DY A
GDLJ}% gzc;f
92-0-20- 10300 : 1723 CTAUE &

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 / Items not complleted - Line No. 7.0; rg ©
2. 1IV-l Agent | Jams R. (g-’ et
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit v~
4. 1IV-6 Well Plat v
5. 1IV-35 Well Record [ Drilling = Deepening g
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio __
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Pro‘duccion ' Days off line:
9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? v
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 A—é? - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? o Affidavit Signed_
18-28. Other: Su;vey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses )
(5) Dbate commenced: “I—Zg - %% Date completed .S-—CI-QL Deepened
(5) Production Depth: l-}iz:] -39 ‘-[3_‘_2:77
(5) Production Formation: 3~/ EIL 2nd élé
(5) Final Open Flow: 3 5 2 v mcyd
(5) After Frac. R. P. l“'a & 1Y ‘.yj
> 2.
(6) Other Gas Test: —
(7Y Avg. Daily.Gas from Annual Production: o
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days S
(8) Line Pressure: o PS1G from Dailv ®
(5) 0il Production: a— From Completion Report
10-17. Does lease inventorv indicate enbanced recovery beiﬁg done NQ
10-17. 1s affidavit signed? '/ Notarized? /

Joes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? ;ﬁei

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

~as Determination Objected to By Whom?




FORM 1V-544C

(12-78) Cace _éz_tag = A 1972

STATE OF VEST VIRGINTA Operator's

Well %o. ,5- Y72

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVIS[ny =
. API \\'ell

' No. 47 - 00/ - R/7.73
State “County |- Perel:

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION VELL

NCPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGEXT James R. Willett
aporess S-W. Jack Drilling Conpany

Box 48 Buckhannon, W. VA. 26201

WELL OPERATOR J & J Enterprises, Inc. LOCATION: Elevation __ /2£ 9u4lr
ADDRESS ' P. O. Box 697 Vatershed Jqq-(%ﬁf Uu&q, ﬁw/r_{ L
Indiana, PA 15701 Dist./&ﬁlﬂ "/Jan:y éﬂé{id_ Quad./%@}j?dc__: 7.5
CAS PLRCHASER Cons. Gas Supply Corp. Gas Purchase
aoress_____ Box 2450 et £ .
Clarksburg, W. VA. _ T e m—— e

Date of Contract

Yo ¥ * * = % e ¥ % k) * ¥

)
s
»
n

®

Date surface drilling was begun: 1/—52 £-22

Indicate the bottom hble pressure of the well and explain how this was calculaced:

Rock Pressure: /650 # Well was shut in several days after
' treatment and pressure was measured
with a spring gauge.

- - .078 B
552 x 53.35 = 29423 = .0000340 x .640 x 4540' x .79 = 1650 x 2.72 = 1650 x 1.08 = 1784#
AFFIDAVIT

I, James H. McElwain . having been firsc sworn accordiny; to law stare that
surface drilling of the well Ffor which this determination is sought was bezun on or afrer Fehruary 19,
1977; the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the weli is not
wicthin a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing was
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. [ state, furcher, that T have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief. that the well for which this determination is snuyht
is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

application which is inconsistent with this conclusion. )
B el
°

STATE OF WEST—VERGINFA, Q:‘\
CouNTY OF _Indiana__. To WIT:

I. Vick_i Vanderbgaig a lotary Putlic in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do cercify that J.H. McElwain _» whose name is signed to the writing ahove, bearing date

:hea_(a day of &Mﬁ,d\_._. 19€<§~, has acknowledged the .same before re, in my county afuresaid.
Civen under my hand and official seal this Db day of%. 19 83-/

My XROOMHUXHRXK expires on the _23 day of _January . 19_84.
Commission

otary Pu

ey
Flys

[NOTARL\L’ SEAL]

’ a o VICK! L. VANDERBERG. NOTARY Pu3LIC L
. 8 ; ‘ INDIANS BOROUGH, INDIANA COUNTY

‘ j = MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 23, 1954
Member, Pennsylvenia Association of Motaries







FERC-121

Aqgency Use Only

“DEC 1 57082”

Date Received by FERC

T
1.0 APl wwell number:
(1f not assigned, leave blank. 14 diq:!s_) { 47 —001 = ‘1723 - 0000
LA
2.0 Type of determination being sought: I
(Use the codes found on the front | 107 (TS) N/A
of this form.) |  Section of NGPA Category Code
3
i
3.0 Depth of the deepest compietion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4539 e
or 107 1n 2.0 above.) l
4.0 Narme, address and code number of } 009480
appiicant: (35 letters per line S T VOIS F‘nfnrpr-i ses, Inc. -~
maximum. If code number not I Name Seiier Code
available, leave blank.) : PO Box 697
Street
! Indiana PA 15701
lL City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : Phili .
or (bl.] 1 11IPP)
(a) For onshore wells } Field Name
{35 letters maximum for fieid I . _Barbour
name.) | County G State
{b) For OCS wells: : ;
N/A
I Area Name Block Number
|
i Date of Lease:
| R (e S T S (B
| Mo. -Day:- Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number }
of this well: (35 letters and digits I B-482
maximum.) 1
{d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | N/A
maximum.) 3 | :
|
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits 1 Consolidated Gas Supply COI'p y 004228
maximum. |f code number not s
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
i z
{b) Date of the contract: I
[ B Iy AR, TV R [ v
: Mo. Day YH
el 1
{c) Estimated total annual production |
from the weil: | Mitlion Cubic Feet
1
I
| {a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other {d) Total of {a),
i Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
t
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 I S/MMBTU
decimal places.) | —_——— — —— —— —_——— — —_——— —
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: }
{As of filing date. Cumplete to 3 S/MMBTU
decimal places.) ! SIS RIS e e e i i [ s g e i e
9.0 Person responsibile for this application: | o cy o
| _Rifhard J. KVida 7 . . _Secretary
i
I
I
|

Namu/ s i PR Ov ‘%../Vm_\ e

Signature

12/9/82

(412) 349-6800

Date Application 1s Completed

Phone Number




ARTI1CIPANTS: DATE: . UYER-SELLER COU!
WELL OPERATOR: J <+ 3 En ﬂm@ pises Taor. 009450
FJRST PURCHASER: Copcdidated Gos Terans Coxp. 009228
OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division D
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER Ql~ )

091215 Jo7-001 =123 | S

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

1. FERC -121 / Items not completed — Line No. /4// 7;0 4’ g. 0

5. i3 AR Tames  R_W:e ‘i":L

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit v/

u.' 1v—6 well Plat |/
1 4

5. 1v-35 Well Record \/ Drilling / Deepening —

6. 1vV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only — Was 0il Produced? — Ratio s
7. 1V-39 Annual Production — years

8. 1Iv-40 90 day Pro‘duction — Days off line: ~—

9. 1v-48 Application for certification. Complete? /

10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 —@ — 56 — 57 — 58 Complete? v Affidavit Signed W

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charﬁs-

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations

Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: Y .4%- F2 Dpate completed 5.4 _G) Deepened
(5) Production Depth: Y527 39 “Y369 -79 |
(5) Production Formation: Brd [//(/ ;z”d[//(

(5) Final Open Flow: Y52 MALE

(5) After Frac. R. P. /6 ,75’0# /Va{a,y_g

/——‘_—/‘———/’i\

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg- Daily Gas from Annual Production: /

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

’__ﬁ/—\

(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Dailv f

(5) 0il Production: From Completion Report ~—

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done /{/(7

10-17. 1s affidavit signed? A Notarized? -4/

noes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? _V__é_ s~

~dditional information Does computer program confirm?

:as Determination Objected to By Whom?

=



demes o w233 TRGINGA p
Coevasss's ‘E (_/8’9’
S— - e eSS e T e weis % -
SEPARTNENS 8F YRis et At VPSS des el 2

WELL CIASSIFICATION FCR™

HIGH OOGT GAS WELL—NEW TIGHT FORMATION

IGTA Sectrion 157
SESIGNATES aczxT  James R. Willett
Adc2eEss P. O. Box 48
. Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201
WELL OPIRATIR J & J Enterprises, Inc. LOCATION . Elevazion _|YqG</
apgrsss P. 0. Box 697 Watershed Td oot Walley
Indiana, Pennsylvania 15701 aiscs@)\u\.w, clo:(I}xcy Bgrbouri QuadD\u\:Q.é
GAS PURCHASER__Consolidated Gas Supply Gas Purchase

Contract No.
ADDRESS _P.0. Box 2450 _
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

\

Mecrer Chart Code
Dace of Contract

“* <« = < = * < * * * * =

i

»
n
ey

%

Date surface drillinyg began. L‘ ’ég - 3>

‘Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

.078

1
552 x 53.35 = 29449 = .0000340 x .640 x 4540' x .79 = 1650 x 2.72 = 1650 x 1.08 = 1784#

AFFIDAVIT

‘1, James H. McElwain having been first sworn according to law, state that
drilling of the well for which this Jetemmaucr’l is sought was begun on or after §u1y 16,'1979, the g;ssgf:

proc.iuced from a designated tight formation and I have no know e of any information not described in the ap
cation which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well lifies Wﬂ@cfo;: natural gas well.
* - .

ive Vice President

STATE OF WXODSIKXEEX Pennsylvania
county of  Indiana ., TO WIT:

1. Vicki L. Vanderberg

. @ Netary Public in and for the state and county afc

resaid

do certify thar James H. MCElwain , whose name is sigred to the writing above, bearing date

the \C  day of b—“-c/ . 19 89— has acknowledged the same béfore me, in my county

aforesaid.

Civen under my hand and official seal this | & day of B*—t_/'_ E 198’9.—

My term of office expires on the 232d day of January , 19 84 |

NS A\ TS

—. - v
[NOTARIAL SEALj otary Public

VICKI L. VANDERBERG, NOTARY PUB
INDIANS BCROUGH, INDIANA COUMTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 23, 1584
Member, Pennsylvaria Asseciation of Notanes



J & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

43 SOUTH NINTH STREET, P O. BOX 697 - INDIANA, PA.iI5701 - TEL. 4T/ 349-6800

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the fore-
going document together with the related attachments
upon Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation, purchaser of
natural gas from J & J Enterprises, Inc., in accordance
with the requirements of Section 1.17 of the Rules of
Practice and Procedure of the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission.

Dated at Indiana, Pennsylvania, this |o day of

De< r A8

J & J Enterprises, Inc.

James H. McElwaim
Executive Vice President




ool=-1723
J & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

43 SOUTH NINTH STREET, P. O. BOX 697 - INDIANA, PA. 15701 - TEL»4I2/349-6500

August 25, 1983

Ms. Opal Hoffman

Dept. of Mines

0il and Gas Division

307 E. Jefferson Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25325

Re: Section 107 filings
Dear Ms. Hoffman: .

The wells listed on the following page do not qualify under Section
107 of the NGPA and are to be withdrawn.

A review of the applications for these wells has shown that they do
not meet the percentage of siuile line requirement.

A copy of this request for withdrawal will be forwarded to the
purchaser.

Sincerel .
- Yo SECTION 107 APPLICATIONS TO BE WITHDRAWN

. H. MCELWAIN

ecutive Vice Presider Well Name API Numbe
B-469 041-3158
s B-451 041-3208
B-483 033-7660
B-462 033-7710
B-492 041-3259
B-480 033-7460
B-499 033-7750
B-502 001-1709
B-482 v'001-1723
B-468 001-1768
B-475 001-1672
P-481 001-17¢:
B-500 001-1707
B-495 033-7760
B-458 033-6820
B-318 033-4290
B-375 033-5520
B-401 033-4710

B-309 . 001-1930



FERC-121

AP wull numper:
(1t "ot svalable, isave viank.

1.0
15 dgits.)

47-001-1723-0000

Tycre cf determiniticr neinz scuaht
(Use tho coaes tound on tha 1rant
of thug form.)

2.0

s s we G | o——

108

Section ot NG2A

N/A

Category, Cu:te

Ceptn af the geerest o

3.0

locinipr (Oniv et

or 107 n 2.0 sixoove

4539

feet

Nare, address anid ccoe number cf
apeiicant 135 iattdrs cor tine

maximuym
available, leave niank.!

4.0

If coa2 purrper net

009480

J & J E:nterprjseq Tne
PO Box 697

t
Indiana

PA

15701

Gt

State

Zio Cou=

Setres

Cole

Location of this vaell Complata (3)

or 1.}

5.0

Philippi

e s o e e o e o | e e e e et s e o o . ——

(a) For anshore vizlis S.2't Name
(35 tetters mawimumn for feic Barbour
narre.) Zhunty State
() For OCS wel's’ !
N/A ¢ :
A-2a M.ame Block Number !
. :
Date of Lease: :
- el il "
- Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(¢} Name ana dentificaticn number i :
of this wel! (35 tatrars and gigits | B-482 i
maxumum. | \ '
i '
(g) 1f code 4 ar 50 2.0 20ove, n3me i l
of the teserwenrs {35 jetters ; | N/A i
maximum j ! \
|
6.0 (a) fame anc code number of tne l i
purchaser: (35 Istters anc: caits 1 Consolidated Gas Transmission Corp. 004228 ;
maximum. If code numoer not | :
available, l2ave blank.) ] Nam tuver GO ;
I
(1) Date of the contract. |
1 (e U T (N (I (|
| Mo. Day Yr.
}
, le) Estimated annual productic: |
| Mct
1
. | {a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (e Tosal of fa),
i | (S/MMETU) : Prices [Indicate tih anet )
! | () or (-).]
7 0 Contract price
(AL af Yling date: Cosvglete t e ]
decimnal places ) .4_ -.l.l_g. _.-_2_7_8 _——— ——— _4_3_9_.6
30 Mlaxunum lawful rane
(Ac G hiling date Coergsiess <2 3 )
! ancumnal places.) 4— . .l l .8 — -._2_7_8 i . e, _4._..3_9_6

2.0 Perenn responsihie bor 19 110y w3100

Anency Use Onty

|__‘.u.: Hecoved v Jur:ss Aqeicv
neEe 2 61984
é‘rii A ‘jr:j_*}

P e oy ¢ = @ o

N 1 1

fs o o — — — — t— O o o= | o s o—

Richard J. Kline

Ny

12/21/84

Date eepacation s Completed

(412} 349-680¢C

Phe e N




FERC.-121 QR anng REER

US DEFPARTMENT OF ENERTY
Fodorat ooy Pequlatory Comumession

v rwinn, D.C 20426

APPLICATICN FOR DETESMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sectiors 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE RE.AD SEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are apcly ng for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 08
of the NGPA. A separate application is remi:ired for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a categorv
which differs from the category applicable *3 the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Corm::iete each a_ppr-opriate item on the reverse side of this'oaqe. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 car e obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there s more
than one purchaser or contract, identify th= ditionalinformation in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed applicaticn "o the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 270.103. if there are any a.= tions, call (202),275-4539. ’

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of C=ztermination:

Section of NGPA Cateccory Code . - Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 ( 4 New onshore reservoir )
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 - Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)

Remarks:

opam

PR
i




FORM 1V-48WC
(02-84) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

CUAN15 1995

COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date: \ M. >\ ,19 €\ _ AGENCY USE ONLY
Applicant's Name: J & J Enterprises, Inc. WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
Address: P.0. Box 697

F4/224 -/af-aa/ - /723

Indiana, PA 15701

Use Above File Number on all
Gas Purchaser Contract No. 14255353 Communications Relating to This Well

Date of Contract

(Month, day and year)

4

Designated Agent:  Richard Reddecliff

1

First Purchaser: Consolidated Gas Transmission CthGd'
_ . ress: P.O. Box 48

Address: P.Q. Box 2450
(Street or P.0. Box) _ Buckhannon, WVA 26201
_Clarksburg, WVA. 26301 L :
(City) (State) (Z1p Code)
"FERC Seller Code ___ 009480 e FERC Buyer Code 004228

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO' WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL
BE ADDRESSED: - '
Name: Vicki Vanderberg

(BRint] i ; (Mtle)
Signature:_ RSF«JKA, \<§§6nw)\kaL»*a—f _—
Address: P.0. Box 697 , (15
(Street or P.0. Box)
‘Indiana, PA 15701
City) State (Zip Code)
Telephone: 2 412 ) §49“58 0
(Area Code) (Phone Number)
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)
NGPA Catagory Applied For
NGPA SECTION/SUBSECTION
- 102 New Natural Gas 108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
' 102-2 2.5 Mile Test ¥ 108- Stripper Well

102-3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
102-4 New Onshore Reservoir

108-1 Seasonally Affected
108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

]

103 New Onshore Production Well
103 New Onshore Production Well

107 High Cost Natural Gas AGENCY USE ONLY

107-0 Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
107-1 Geopressured Brine
107-2 Coal Seams '

}8;:2 Devonian Shale QUAL'F’ED

Production enhancement
107-6 New Tight Formation
107-7 Recompletion Tight Formation

@@@w E

DEC 261984

OIL & GAS DIV.
DEPT. OF MINES

]

Date Received o ‘ : Determination Date —



produced an average of 60 Mcf or less per production day for the 90-day period
(item 1). A1l avaliable months of production preceding the filing date are shown

on Form ]V-39,

€.) Will the maxium efficient rate of flow be established by other evidence? Ao

3. Dates

a.) List the dates during the production period (including the 90-day production

périod) which gas was not produced. M . . é % Q(\ 'Y

b.) Why was no gas produced on these dates? §;>LL~11L““LL~’ (Luij:;;p w»-. |

4. Crude 0il

How much 0il did the well produce during the 90-day production period? LBAAJQA

(total bTs)
How much oil per day? L)‘A "

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information revelant to a
determination of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax records and
royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records,

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

AFFIDAVIT

I, James H. McElwain » having been first sworn: according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in
the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true
and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore de-
scribed, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belijef, the well for which

this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.
' mea N Ve,

Ex?:‘utive Vice President

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Indiana » TO-WIT:

I,_Vicki L. Vanderberg S Hotary Public in and for the state and county

aforesaid, do certify that James H. McElwain . whose name is signed to the

writing above, bearing date the _ 2| day of ‘?tilqac,f “,19 f“' » has acknowledged

the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 2\ day of NI:>~&<;— +19 %gij

My term of office expires on the 2 = day of Qm et 19 X@ F
(
Hotary Pub R, THOTA 25 Couy

c I
MY COomiti EXFIRES JAN. 23.?
ber, flvese Associatior i
( HOTARIAL SEAU Member, Pennsjﬁ on of 3

AN LRSS OB




" FORM 1V-56WC
Rev. (2-84)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTHENT OF MINKES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL Date: Do St ,L19 <4

NGPA Section 108 Operator's

Well Ho.  B-4Y&>

API Well
No. 47 -peol - \933
State County Permit

Well Operator: J & J Enterprises, Inc.

Address: P. 0. Box 697

Designated Agent: Richard Reddecliff

Indiana, PA 15701

Address: Pp.0. Box 48

Gas Purchaser: Consolidated Gas Transmission

Buckhannon, WVA 26201

Address: P. 0. Box 2450

Location: Elevation qu

Watershed Qrt.w Va i —
Dist.@ﬂ 0 Coun'r.y%{a.dé Quad.p&

Gas Purchase Contract No. Y 35 &

Clarksburg, WVA 26301

Meter Chart Code N 3i ks

Date of Contract

P

khkkkkkkkkkkk **t*************************************************************************

A1l applicants must complete FERC Form 121, including question No. 2.0
which should state Section 108 of KGPA.

QUALIFICATIONS

1. Rate of Production

L1983

a.) What date did the well have first product}iqn_?‘_m_ﬂ

b.) What are the beginning and ending dates of the '90-day production period?

From Q\\,\LA (Q L19 8\\ to etk N9 8“\ . During this 90-day
N . (2-1)

production period, what was the total and average per-day production? The well

produced a total of |57 MCF or average _ |7 MCF per day.

2. Maxium Efficient Rate of Flow

The operator must establish that the well produced at its maxium efficient rate
of flow by use of one of the following procedures (Check one):
[ ] a.) If the filing date is more than one year from the date of first production,
provide production on IV-39 for twelve months prior to the last day of the 90-day
production period (2-1 in item 1). This twelve month period is \\ o\ X3
(month-day-year)

through __ \n \O L\ and produced a total of X1 MCF or average 27 per day.
“(month-day-year) i

{1 b.}) 1f the well does not have a 12-month history of production; but has recently



REPORT OF MONTIHIY PRODUCTTNN

IV-39-1C | GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14,73 | REPORT DATL /2 1\\%,\

STATE OI' WEST VIRGINTIA

OIL IN BARRCLLE @ GO DEGRELS
DEPARTMENT - MINIES .

J. & 4. ENTERPRISES

JIVISTION - DI, AND GAS OPERATOR #.0, BOK owu..z?

YLAR 1045 W-L T INDIANA, PA 15703 .

AT 0011723 ppry 1€ 4, COMTY s bocir Rt Frow PRESSURFE, __ SHIT-JN PRESSIRE

GAS MCF . & 2 GAS
0IL DA, J= Pe M- A- M- , S J- - S~ 0- N- B 01l
DAYS ON LINC ° . o O J==

YOAR 1944

APT FARM | COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT-IN PRESSURE

CAS  MCF e 734 622 9% (52 453 O 43 (oY Seo -
OIL BBL J- P M- A- M- J- J- A- S

A 0- N D- 0IL
DAYS ON LINE S 34 OF Qu @v,w Ou% Q Qyﬁw nb% mwvl .

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all other wells

which are to be used in det rmining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H. :

APT NUMBERS

P(A

TOTALS
D50 b




e Y LATE Ui - 00 ~v
B-428
-(
R
O -
Pro’ased B-Y6/ (o) =
Q
—ﬁ- CGS /726 9
Q
Oo
W i
o
=
=1
7]
z
o
* -
\ ® N
v X
N
Marie Gall = LR
/ p . A
SN
3966 Location B-¥82 \\\ﬁ;c\: Vi
I . . - 4 -~ <
E }%ﬁ‘ Elev. /%08 EA ¥
-4 ? - \O L
o O\ (NN
z \. Morrall “\
% Additien
N
—_— S88w gam ‘\\
Fos+ Y4/.0° post Frank mcBee vt
hY
NSIW \ 24.53 Re. / AR
7015 \ @
7
T.K. Wolfe .
3.5 ARc. post i
u)/
""o Eileen Aewman
3 L . ¥ ’
A-B WI¥-30E 3/0 S8
B-¢ wWS8-00E 20b° el
C-R S3/-yow %8/
Kenneth 'Ryan '
47.21 Rc
EILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \s“"“:"“:;'&;;i"""b
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S‘;\\\Q}._..‘..‘.".S'&A,"’/,‘
SCALE /7= 400" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | S& .- >80~ I3
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- s = 0. 708 ﬁ’
ACCURACY / jn 200 ;zztggi ﬁ:ls::;) AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- §¢§ ‘:ﬁ*ﬂ_ of "Ec
PROVEN SOURCE OF N 2 % Ly I
ELEVATION ctip e (SIGNED) Danred X 9{1&&0% ;"',4,“":’ v\@"?}.{\’ 5
24 and 2% ; Eley, 7307 R.P.E. LLS._ZAOR R IFES SN
and 2% ; Eley PLACE SEAL HERE'
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE __£ehryory 3 ""Je B2
WELL ON UNITED STATES OVERATOR'S WELL 0. R-¥82
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS | WELL B0
FORM IV6 4] — _
(8-78) STATE ‘COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES _
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS.,"”) PRODUCTION _X_STORAGE__DEEP__SHALLOW.X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION (%08  WATER SHED Tygor? Yalley Ruec
DISTRICT P}u‘h’ln’ai COUNTY__Barbove
» QUADRANGLE __Philigar - 24 mun.
SURFACE OWNER __Frank /ic Dee ACREAGE _2%4.53
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_£rank /cBec and Louras Heime! __LEASE ACREAGE 2453
LEASE NO.__ 23/
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_ X CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION Elk Sands ESTIMATED DEPTH_2/00
WELL OPERATOR ! Z) £nterpeises Tac DESIGNATED AGENT fBeccy Enecay Consyltonts ¥ Zanasece Fnc.
ADDRESS & fLerey Eaecgy Consulrants § Mee's , Tnc. ADDRESS llﬁﬁa%llamnﬂfah'ana/ Lank Buildine
P Pex £, Clacksbyeg WV 2630/ L0 Bar 5, Clorksbuca , WV 26391 4

RA T Tb—



